

b  
SLP(C)No. 8031 OF 2002

ITEM No.49&63

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8031/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in RP 887/01  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.P. GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.10150/2002, SLP(C)No.10762/2002, SLP(C)No.11645/2002,  
SLP(C)No.13402/2002, SLP(C)No.13899/2002, SLP(C)No.13936/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15901/2002, SLP(C)No.15902/2002, SLP(C)No.15903/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15904/2002, SLP(C)No.15905/2002, SLP(C)No.15906/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15907/2002, SLP(C)No.15909/2002, SLP(C)No.15951/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15954/2002, SLP(C)No.15955/2002, SLP(C)No.15956/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15957/2002, SLP(C)No.15960/2002, SLP(C)No.15961/2002,  
SLP(C)No.15964/2002, SLP(C)No.15965/2002, SLP(C)No.16053/2002,  
SLP(C)No.16054/2002, SLP(C)No.16055/2002, SLP(C)No.16057/2002,  
SLP(C)No.16059/2002, SLP(C)No.16060/2002, SLP(C)No.16063/2002,  
SLP(C)No.16069/2002, SLP(C)No.16070/2002, SLP(C)No.16071/2002,  
SLP(C)No.16072/2002, SLP(C)No.16074/2002, SLP(C)No.16242/2002,  
SLP(C)...CC 6705/2002, SLP(C)...CC 6731/2002, SLP(C)...CC 7074/2002

(With office report, appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgt. and with prayer for interim relief)  
(With applns. for c/d in filing SLP)

Date : 09/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,adv.  
In 8031,10762,10150, Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.  
11645,CC 6731/02 Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh,adv.

In all matters Mr. J.P.Dhanda,adv.  
except in 8031,10762, Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda,adv.  
10150,11645,CC 6731: Mr. Sunder Khatri,adv.

For Respondent:

In 8031: Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dhingra,adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,adv.  
Mr. S.P.Sharm,adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Atrey,adv.

Mr. Rajiv K.Garg,adv.  
Mr. A.D.N.Rao,adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Y.K.Prasad,adv.  
Mr. B.S.Rajesh Roshan,adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,adv.

In 10762: Ms. Meenakshi Arora,adv.

In 11645/02 Caveator-in-person

In 16069/02 Mr. Prem Malhotra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2  
In SLP(C)..CC Nos. 6705,6731 & 7074/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.  
Interim stay confined to the award of interest  
excess of 12%.

In Rest of the matters@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.  
If any respondent is not served, the appellant will  
take steps to serve such unserved respondents.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(K.K.Chadha)  
Court Master