

|Ä
C.A.No. 5819 OF 2002
ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5819/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P. GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5823/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY AGGARWAL

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5796/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DARSH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ex-parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5822/2002

H.U.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH GADI Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for i
nterim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ex-parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5867/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHITAL PARSHAD JAIN Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5826/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.K. RAMPAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Rampal
Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and the Respondent who is appearing in person.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5824/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUMAN BANSAL

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5821/2002

H.U.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for i
nterim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Krishan Kumar
Respondent-in-person (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5825/2002

H.U.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.S. SANGWAN Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.S. Sangwan
Respondent-in-person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5873/2002

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN NAGPALRespondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1835/2003

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR KAUR Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Balbir Kaur
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and the respondent who is appearing in person.
Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.101

Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

H.U.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

C.A.No.5869/2002

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5882/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5874/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5884/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5877/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6035/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6030/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6031/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5868/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6036/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5861/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5876/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5820/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5871/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6033/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5864/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5872/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5860/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5881/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5859/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5880/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5883/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5879/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.5827/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6032/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.6034/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.7177/2002(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.7029/2002(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.22736/2002(With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with

Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.2376/2003

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),

C.A.No.2377/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2378/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2379/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2380/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2381/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2383/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2382/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.2384/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

C.A.No.3407/2003,C.A.No.3408/2003,C.A.No.3409/2003

,C.A.No.3410/2003,C.A.No.3411/2003,C.A.No.3413/2003

,C.A.No.3417/2003,C.A.No.3419/2003,SLP(C)No.10535/2003

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),SLP(C)No.13047/2003

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),

SLP(C)No.13083/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

and with office report),

SLP(C)No.13048/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.13049/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.13084/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

and with office report),

SLP(C)No.13050/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.13051/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

SLP(C)No.13052/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13053/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13054/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13055/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13056/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13057/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13058/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.10357/2003(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
SLP(C)No.13059/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13060/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13061/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13062/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13063/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13064/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13065/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13085/2003(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling
SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13066/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13086/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13067/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13068/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13069/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13070/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13071/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13072/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13073/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13074/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13075/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13076/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13077/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13078/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13093/2003(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling
SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13079/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13087/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13088/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13094/2003(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling
SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13089/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13090/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13080/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13091/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13095/2003(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13092/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
with office report),
SLP(C)No.13081/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.15354/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.15356/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.15355/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13312/2003(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
SLP(C)No.15357/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13910/2003(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with Prayer for Interim Relief),SLP(C)No.15358/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),SLP(C)No.15360/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),SLP(C)No.15361/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),SLP(C)No.15363/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.15365/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.14260/2003(With Prayer for Interim Relief),
SLP(C)No.15366/2003(With Appl.(s) for for c/delay in refiling

SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.15367/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.15370-15394/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.16053/2003(With Office Report),SLP(C)No.19911/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.8398/2003(With Appl.(s) for condonation of delay in filing
appeal. and with office report),
SLP(C)No.19912/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.19206/2003(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
SLP(C)No.13897/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing
SLP and with Prayer for Interim Relief and
Office Report),SLP(C)No.13899/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay
in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13898/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13900/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.13901/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13902/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13903/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
and with office report),
SLP(C)No.13904/2003(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
SLP(C)No.21683/2003,SLP(C)No.20161/2003
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.9700/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),C.A.No.9701/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),C.A.No.30/2004
(With Prayer for Interim Relief),C.A.No.304-306/2004
(With Appl.(s) for stay),SLP(C)No.3753/2004 (With prayer for interim
relief and office report),SLP(C)No.5211/2004
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),SLP(C)No.13082/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),SLP(C)No.15362/2003
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant/ (s)

Petitioner (s)Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

CA 5882/02Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

CA 6035/02Ex-parte

CA 5868/02Ex-parte

CA 6036/02Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

CA 5861/02Ex-parte

CA 5876/02Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

CA 5820/02Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

CA 5871/02Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

CA 5864/02Ex-parte

CA 5860/02Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

CA 5859/02Ex-parte

CA 5880/02Ex-parte

CA 5883/02Ex-parte

CA 7177/02Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma, Adv.

CA 7029/02Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

CA 2378/03Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

CA 2379/03Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

CA 2380/03Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

CA 3407/03In-person.

CA 3410/03Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

CA 3417/03In-person.

CA 3419/03In-person.

SLP(C) 13047/03Mr. N.K. Khetrapal, Adv.
Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv.

SLP(C) No.13083/03Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

SLP(C) No.13049/03Mr. N.K. Khetrapal, Adv.
Mr.S.R. Setia, Adv.

SLP(C) No.13058/03Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

SLP(C) No.10357/03Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

SLP(C) No.13063/03Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

SLP(C) No.13910/03Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos.15370-
15394/03Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

C.A. No.8398/03Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Nidi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan, Adv.

SLP(C) 19206/03Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

SLP(C)No.13902/03Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, adv.

SLP(C) No.21683/03Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

SLP(C) No.20161/03Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

CA 9701/03Ex-parte

CA 30/04Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

CA Nos.304-306/04Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

SLP(C) No.15362/03In-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.5862/02, 5869/02, 5874/02, 6030/02

Issue fresh notice.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

CA No. 5882/2002

Adjourned for two weeks.

CA No. 5884/2002 and 5877/2002
From the Office Report it is not clear whether service has been effected in these cases. If the Respondents are not served then issue fresh notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Adjourned for two weeks.

CA No. 6035/2002

Adjourned for two weeks.

Order of the District Forum to be filed, in the meantime.

All the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master